			Docket No	.: VIE1-BJ36	
FCRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-29-1	999	EET		MENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar				Pate	nt and Trademark Offi
$Tab settings \leftrightarrow \leftrightarrow \checkmark \qquad \forall$	r samtan timir majar timim timer situm tit. A	a ment (n)) mut (n))	▼	•	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner	of F 1012339	980	.ne attached orig	ginal documen	ts or copy thereo
 Name of conveying party(ies): Heinz Bolleter Additional names(s) of conveying part 	ty(ies) 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	Name:	nd address of rece ARACARIA B.V. Address:		29/115742 29/115742 2/20/99
3 Nature of conveyance:					
≚ I Assignment	Merger	Street A	ddress: Leidsekad	e 98,	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u>NL-1017</u>	PP Amsterdam, Nie	ederlande	
Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: April 19, 1999		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es	s) attached?	Yes 🗶 No
5. Name and address of party to w			res 🔲 No	ns and patents	involved: 1
concerning document should be	maneu.				
Name: Franklin D. Ubell, Esq.		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	.00
Internal Address: Price, Gess &	Ubell	- 🗷 Encl cred	losed - Any excess lited or debited to c	or insufficienc leposit accoun	y should be t
2/27/1999 ZABDALLA 00000009 29115742 40.00		- Auth	norized to be charg	ed to deposit a	iccount
2 FC:581 40.00 Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main			account number:		
City: Irvine	State: CA ZIP: 92614				
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPAC	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and a	hy attached co December	
Franklin D. Ubell, Reg. No. 27,		<u> </u>	Z A -		ate
Name of Person Signing	g nber of pages including cover	Signatur sheet, attachm		2	
	The of pages moldaring obver		PA REEL: 0104	IENI	0827

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ARACARIA B.V.	
(N	ame of Assignee)
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), resid	ing at
Leidsekade 98, NL-1017 PP A	(Inser address or principle place of business) msterdam, the Netherlands
	/

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

Therapeutical Lamp

(Type in Title of Invention)

for which Assignor has executed an application for United States Patent

[] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on same date)

[]	on [] (check if	Assignment is	executed	after	application)
		_	Month/Day/Year					
[]	filed on [_]				
			Month/Day/Year					
			- Detret Application	No í			1	

as United States Patent Application No. [______

(check if Assignment is executed after filing of Application.)

and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes

insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation.

Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type) (1) Heinz Bolleter	Signature HTTUR BUUL	Date Signed Appril 19,99	<u>Witness(es)</u>
(2)			
(3)			
(4)			
(5)			
(6)			
(7)			······
(8) {] Check if additional pages are	e attached.		

* For use with non-U.S. inventors.

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 010455 FRAME: 0828